Deferred tax asset   683   876

Deferred tax provision 683   876

Reclassification of trade
liabilities from current
provisions

Trade payables   9 147   319

Current provisions
9 147   319

Reclassification of
employee benefit
provision to non-current
items

Retirement benefit and anniversary
awards liabilities

  40

Current provisions
40

Reclassification within
equity

Retained profits   178 118   90 046

Other supplementary capital 95 584  52 728

Retained profit (loss) (5 538)  276

Net profit 88 072   37 042

Transfer of employee
benefit liabilities from
non-current provisions

Non-current provisions 909  512

Retirement benefit and anniversary
awards liabilities

  909   512

Comparison of the balance sheet and the statement of comprehensive income/income statement
announced as at 31.12.2008 and 01.01.2008 as well as adjusted:

BALANCE
in thousands of PLN

as at
2009-12-31

as at
2008-12-31

after
adjustments

as at
2008-12-31

before
adjustments

as at
2008-01-01

after
adjustments

as at
2008-01-01

before
adjustments

Non-current assets

Other intangible assets 933 1 110 1 110 260 260

Property, plant and equipment 147 491 117 459 117 459 74 437 74 437
Non-current investments 38 423 34 427 34 427 29 498 29 498

Non-current receivables 174 233 233 293 293

Deferred tax assets 1 512 2 955 3 637 1 478 2 354

Total non-current assets 188 533 156 184 156 866 105 966 106 842

Current assets

Inventories 233 662 225 018 197 744 110 878 91 366

Trade and other receivables 61 012 83 248 109 996 70 967 92 854

Cash and cash equivalents 53 024 8 316 8 316 3 724 3 724

Current assets in total 347 698 316 582 316 056 185 569 187 944

Total assets 536 231 472 766 472 922 291 535 294 786

Equity

Share capital 3 840 3 840 3 840 3 840 3 840

Share premium 74 586 74 586 74 586 74 586 74 586

Other capitals   95 584   52 728

Retained earnings   (5 538)   276

Net profit (loss)   88 072   37 042

Retained profits 207 224 177 085   90 046

Equity 285 650 255 511 256 544 168 472 168 472

Non-current liabilities

Non-current loans and borrowings 80 000 12 500 12 500 0

Trade and other payables
Retirement benefits and service
anniversary awards 683 909   512

Provision for deferred income tax   683   876

Non-current provisions   868   510
Non-current liabilities under finance
lease 105 166 166 213 213

Total non-current liabilities 80 788 13 575 14 217 725 1 599

Financial Statements of NG2 S.A. for 2009
amounts expressed in thousand of zloty, unless otherwise specified

37

Current liabilities

Current provisions 1 406 1 697 10 884 1 087 1 406

Trade and other payables 109 812 86 693 75 987 25 677 27 735
Liabilities to employees 12 640 12 169 12 169 8 923 8 923

Income tax liabilities 5 882 10 904 10 904 1 932 1 932
Current liabilities under finance
lease 73 69 69 63 63

Current loans and borrowings 39 980 92 148 92 148 81 790 81 790

Derivatives   2 866 2 866

Total current liabilities 169 793 203 680 202 161 122 338 124 715

Total equity and  liabilities 536 231 472 766 472 922 291 535 294 786

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME/
INCOME STATEMENT

in thousands of PLN

period
from 2009-01-01

to 2009-12-31
after

adjustments

period
from 2008-01-01

to 2008-12-31
after

adjustments

period
from 2008-01-01

to 2008-12-31
before adjustments

Sales revenue  883 565 733 382 748 113

Cost of goods (451 340) (362 464) (377 195)

Gross profit on sales 432 225 370 918 370 918

Other operating revenue 20 205 18 339 18 339